## **Data Processing (GDPR)**

The information entered into the registration form will be subject to computer processing by Insight Outside. It is processed by computer for the ISL 2024 Conference in order to manage the logistic organisation of the congress programme.

The list of recipients of the data will be strictly limited to the following supplier of the Symposium:

- Registration management: Insight Outside
- Submission management: Insight Outside and the organizing committee

According to the <u>Data Protection Act of January 6th</u>, 1978, modified in 2004, and the <u>EU regulation #2016/679 of April 27th</u>, 2016 on personal data protection (GDPR) you have at any time, a right of access to and rectification of all of your personal data. If you wish to exercise this right and gain access to your personal data, please write to:

Insight Outside 26 avenue Jean Kuntzmann 38330 Montbonnot, France contact@isl2024.com

You may also oppose, for legitimate reasons, the processing of your personal data.